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Have a day out at the ¥F*EXN*C¥E¥ P*A*T¥N*T* ¥[I*G*

&

bl
'/ front of the Community Hall

\\ X\/\/ \ 29th M
\@ v x
L e Start work 10,am. b
Brushes down and judging at g ’,ﬁ
5.00pm. I ﬂ N
\ Ekltries ¢ t:: o Rl My e ey ;7:1 ‘
Y, May be individual, group, 7
s family, or any other com- & =4
bination, L e
// \_ Entry Fee - $ 2:00

per board.

To be lodged ,with\
PETER SHOOTER or
<" [PAM LEPA at the ,
.. :fAdmin Office. Early
lentries will great
assist planning.

A~ \\Paintings to remain
“\i hanging 'til the
-~ 1 ARTS & CRAFT SHOW
-1\ on MONDAY, 6th
June,

‘|Restrictions \
ZAN [[NONE, Paint with;
1l your hands, your )
% feet, or any-

] \ thing that 1'
’ grabs you. (
T \
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SATURDAY - 21/5/77 .
"GEORGE"

JASON & THE ARGONAUGHTS-

Sorry No Publlclty To Hand
PO B@RPPPRRAOOPR@OOLQMAE @
WEDNESDAY - j/5/77 3

TAKE A HARD RIDE-- . : (NRC)
They' re, the most hunted men in the ;
Hlstory of. the VWest..but forget the
Oddo...JUSt count the bodies.

STARS:Jim Brown & Lee Van Cleef

BANDOLEERO
Academy Award Winner

STARS: Dean Martin, Raquel Welsh
James Stewart & George Kennedy.

(1)

PPP@OOORPRQOOPEEOEOQ@O O
SATURDAY - 28/5/71

ABSENT MINDED PROFESSOR

A1l about a scrambled egghead...
a flying flivver and flubber...!
A Walt Disney Production

STARS:

(G)

Nancy Olson & Fred MacMurray

DIAMONDS ON WHEELS (@)

The race for a fortune is on !
A Walt Disney Production.

STARS: Patrick Allen & George Sewell

PERAAEPERENNAROOOOARE
WEDNESDAY - 1/6/77

'CAPONE' (R)
The man who made the twenties roar.
Now after 45 years the true story
can be told.

STARS: Ben Gazzara & Susan Blakely
eI R

(R)
She's luccious, she's sensual
she takes up where baby Jane leaves
off and she's SOME GIRL!

STARS: Vanessa Howard & Micheal Bryant.

2eeE0@Q00@RR 0
FOR_SALE

1 ,22 LEVER ACTION 15 shot rifle $70
1 "BOB MAJOR" Tent $90

CONTACT: M Whitely - 6 Second Avenue
PEOEEOEORPRPQRRORAOA@OPE@Q@OO

ce@PQ@QO2@@0
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1 Ver Very large, dangerous dlooking

| carving knife with wooden handle.

CONTACT Topics
® @ 2000 @000 @ O OO 006 e
FOR SALE: s §

Genuine Bargains

"International® Italian Court
Shoes (Black/Green trim)

Leather size 7B (never worn) ®15.00
1 Pr. "French" Navy Court Shoes .
" Leasther size 7B (worn once) 15,00

These shoes were purchased in England
CONTACT: V Rappold, TOPICS
@@ HOQRPDEELEE@EO

FOR SALE 75

1 Blue Acrylic Carpet 12' x 12 ~$7O
1 Single Bed (no mattress) . & 8

1 3ft. Kitchen cupboard $10
1 Crais 35mm Prdjecter POA
1- Mantel Mirror 3' x 2! = $ 5
1

Oval Mirror $ 4
CONTACT: 1 Third Street
@0 0@000 00000 eeeee®

FIREWORKS DISPLAY - 4th JUNE

CHILDREN please note that Guys must be
presented to ZEBET ALTHOFF by 4.30 pm
to allow time for Judging.

All Guys are to be burnt, - fire starts
at 5.30 pm. —
PRIZE: - %5.00 for best Guy.

KINDERGARTEN SUPERVISOR
Is required for 2 afternoons per week
(Tuesday and Wednesday) for smaller
group. Closing date 27 May 1977. Please
apply in writing to Mrs-J. Wardle

7 Seventh Street

PePePEP@EPAEPEARROARERQE@O

////*w<-~_\\\FOR SALE - 1972 FORD F100
N @ \Fitted with brand new
“CLEVELAND %51 Motor.
"M _Bar Automatic
\/“mransm1531on.
r(ﬁ(

k/{é Paint Job.

up canopy.
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Al

New Whit
Has lock
Five

Perfect tyres. This vehicle will go any-
where and is ready to work with no
expenses.

Registered until July.
$5,500
PHONE: Alan Jones - 26 217 56
327 Prospect Road
BLAIR ATHOL, S.A. 5084
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X=LOTTO awnp LOTTERY TIiCKETS ;
ON SALE REGULARLY \

FRESH FRUIT & VEG every WEDNESDAY

For TOP QUALITY MEAT AND SMALL GOODS
cALL IN AND sgE KELVIN,

AND

*REMEMBER FAMILY FAVOURITES AT BUDGET PRICES
EVERY THURSDAY - SPECIALS DAY*

DELIVERIES -~ Be reminded that out truck is at
your service at all times for
deliveries of BRE.D, MILK, GROCERIES
etc. Orders collected and delivered.
We are as close as your phone so
RING Leigh Creek. 9.

TRADING HOURS:

MONDAY to FRIDAY +v. +ve wee ... 9.10am -
1.30pm - . 30pm.- 7
SATIRDAY cee eee eee ee. 9.10am - 12.30fm
~ 2.30pm -  5.00pm
"ENJOY OUR PERSONALISED SERVICE AND TRUE COURTESY. ALL YOUR NEEDS CAN BE
- CATERED FOR - JUST .SK."
T.A.M. DISTRIBUTORS & FOR SALIE

TRANALORT SURVICE Double Bedroom Suite (only 6 mths old)

T.AM,

ADELAIDE 70 LEIGY CREEK SERVICE.

Vehicle leaves our Adelaide Depot at
76 Albion Street, Wingfield, every
Monday at 12 noon, arriving at Leigh
Creek on Tuesday morning.

A1l goods must be delivered to Depot.

Enguiries - Phone Depot 268 1935
after hours 356 8470

(TOM MELIOS)

CHILDREN3 SALE

Andrew and Elizabeth Jordon of 10
Second Street will be leaving Leigh
Creek shortly and unfortunately will
not be able to take their toys with
them. They have pedal bikes, swings
and many other assorted toys. '

The sale will be held on FRIDAY
morning, 20th MAY 1977.

*¥% TOM:
BILL:

"Who's boss at your house?"

"I am - and my wife has
authorized me to say so,'**

Teak Lounge Suite .
Carpet Square approx. 10!
Honnon Sguares A
VW Beach Buggy (Fibreglass Body)

75 Landcruiser S/Wagon with 327 V8
(includes many extras)

Set of Michelin Tyres 8.0016 (covered
only 400 km,)

Landcruiser Bull Bar

1960-67 Falcon Muffler Box

Carport Post

3 Bedroom Beach Shack at FISHERMANS
BAY near PT. BROUGHTON.

CONTACT:Bill Wells, 23 Third Street

x 10

C » .”- . 1’& °

General Meeting 26 May t977.

Roll Call = A Gift 1'd 1like to
receive.

Competitions -~ a) A Mothers' Day Card
b) A piece of Needlework

Short reading on Papua New Guinea
country for International Study 1977.

Hostesses: Mesdames Hancock & J Gangell

LADIES PLEASE NOTE
That the committee meeting has been
cancelled.




THE ELECTRICITY TRUST OF STH AUST.
SCHEDULE No. 66

TENDERS, ADDRESSED TO STORES SUPERVISOR,
LC, wiLt BE RECEIVED uUP TO 2.350PM ON

TUES. 2© MAY '"77 FOR THE PURCHASE OF ALL
OR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING SECONDHAND ITEMS

LoT 1

THREE DOWMESTIC REFRIGERATORS

9.5 cu.FT.

E1GHT ROLLS CYGCLONE wire 6! WIDE
ONE woODEN DESK

FIVE LAMINEX ToPPED TABLES

Two CHAIRS

ONE cHILD'S coT

TWwo FOLDING BEDS, WOODEN FRAMED
ONE STEEL FRAMED DOOR 10" x10
ONE
6’)(4')(15"

FOUR WORKSHOP BENCHES (3 witH
CUPBOARDS) 9' x 3!

SUCCESSFUL TENDERS FOR ALL 'TEMS MUST
PAY FOR, AND REMOVE SAME FROM THE STORE
WITHIN 3 WEEKS OF NOTIFICATION OF ACCEP=
TANCE OF TENDER., FatLiNg 'TOo Do S0, ALL
FTEMS WILL BE OFFERED FOR RESALE, |TeEMS
ARE LOCATED AT THE Lose B STORE AnbD MAY
BE INSPECTED DURING NORMAL WORKING TIME,
ALL TENDERS SHOULD BE ENCLOSED N A
PLAIN WHITE ENVELOPE AND ENDORSED: —
"TENDER FOR SALVAGE = ScHep, No, 66

(P GOULD - STORES SUPERVISOR)

O WO~TOuUIsWN
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THE LC GARDEN CLUB PRESENTS ARTS & CRAFT |7

1977

ARTS & CRAFT EXHIBITION WIiLL BE OPEN TO
THE PuBLi1c MONDAY, € JunNeE = pay AND
EVENING FROWM 11,AM, THE SECTIONS ARE =
CHILDRENS ART 0-4 YEARS, 5-T7, 8-11,
11-43, 13 & over.,

HANDYCRAFT - NEEDLEWORK,
HAND KNITTED GARMENTS,
GARMENTS, CROCHET,
10BYTEX/ARTEX,

DRESSMAKING,
MACHINE KNITTED
Hoobwork & MeETALWORK,
OTHER CRAFT.

ADULT ART: PAINTING &
© CARVING,
;ROUP DISPLAY

PRIZES IN ALL SECTIONS

SHOULD You HAVE A PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT
BVIOUSLY FIT IN ANY SECTION; BRING IT
\LONG, WE wlLL ACCOMMODATE I T SOMEWHERE,

DRAWING, ScuLPTURE

ITIZENTS OF THIS CommuNiTY! THE

XHIBITION DEPENDS ENTIRELY ON LOCAL
ESPONSE,

LETS ALL GET ARTING & CRAFTING

NTRIES rReEcetveD SUNDAY 5TH JUNE FRroOM
10, am = 3.pum,

STEEL CABINET, ' 2 COMPARTMENT Y

ENS

N N

BASKETBALL PROGRAMME

MENS & WOM

1977 SEASON

fNo WomEns TeamMs No. Mens Teams

o1 BLue 1 BLUE

? 2 Goro 2 HHITE
3 RED 3 Bt AcK

22545177 Team TIME

 WOMEN 2y 3 7.30pPM

- MEN 8.30pwM

1/ 6/71

!WOMEN Ly 2 8,30pPMm

PMEN 7.30pPM

8/ 6/77

 WOMEN 1 3 7.30pM

Iien v 8, 30"

15/6/77 ]

jHoMEN 2 v 3 8.30pm

MeN 7.30pPm

122/ 6/71

:WoMEN 4 5 7.30PMm

MEN v 8.30pu

29/ 6/77

[ WOMEN

e tvs 7. 3880

6/ 7/77 7 30

LW OMEN .30pm

MEN v 3 8.30pm

13/7/71 o 5

WoMeN .50pPM

MeN T g. 1.30em
20/7/77

WOMEN f v o3 7.30pPwm
MeEN 8.30p,M

27/7/77

WomEN 2y 3 8.30e,m

MEN 7.30Pm

SEMI_FINALS - 3/ 8/77

GRAND FINAL - 10/ 8/77

ResuLts - 10/ 5/77

Women - GOLD 26 BLUE 24

Best Pravers: J MEWS, J TAYLOR,P REID

Me N

WHITE 28

D BLUE 16

BesT PLAvers: J KAMPROD, M MclVOR,

D FEE

NNy
IAVOID THESE DATE

21 May Umpires MEETING (NetsaLL C/H)
26 " CWA MEETING

29 " MoTorcYcLE SCRAMBLE L/C
.4 Jun FIrREwORKS DispLAY

2% " Swimmine CLus AGM TerL/Rm
24 " FNDA AGM RSL
30 JuL FNMCC CasaARET CH
24 SEP LYNDHURST DANCE L/H

Yy y



I.W
/> Save .. Save ..

)ﬁ ///’ at your friendly 4 Square
Store

**GROCERIES *% SMALL GOODS

*%*HLRDWARE ~ %% DRAPERY

**MILK/BRELD ** FRUIT/VEG,

We now deal in:=

**¥WIRELESS:ES =~ Clock & Car
From such well known names as

"Sharp", "Hitachi", "Rambler"

*% WASHING MACHINES - "Hitachi"
Semi or fully automatic,

*%* ALL ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

*% BIKES

For further enquiries please call in
te the Shop.

JEIDORIFS

NETBALL NEWS 4 | RESULTS & BEST PLAYERS -
End of lst Round Points - SENIOR | L£2/11, "Robima 14 ° 74 Canaries 9
DODGERS = 15 S | C HATCH _ K GILBERT
‘ A Khan S Gray
Matadors i 12
J Gray S Waters
Demons 6
Tornadoes 6 Kooks 16 d Galahs 7
. R SANDERSON K RUHDORF
Pirates 6
Gremlins - C Lucas K Gilbert
_ C Khan D Testagrossa
End of 2nd Round Points - MINI LEAGUE Sl b gl
: CANARIES = 13 e Sl
: : K Brazel S Golding
. Robins 2 12 e plianiari
* Kookaburras 10 aplLer u Hato
Galahs = K Corbell S King
: DODGERS 24 4 Matadors 12
) C Smith S Maxrsh
g e F Vanden Yssel  C Griffiths

day (21st), however, an UMPIRES DISCUSSION Ja Hatch J Dok
SgasTaN ull be held at the Clubhouse (1.30pm). TORR. a Pirates 21
WOULD YOU LIKE TO COMMENCE YOUR CAREER as an mﬁ—a g e
UMPIRE? Come along to this discussion/demon- 4

stration meeting - ALL INTERESTED PECPLE are 2 e v
very WELCOME to attend. . YR %
SPPROACHING MATCE - ~  28th e ROBINS 16 d Kooks 11 {CANARIES 25 d Galahs ¢
12.noon Galahs V  Robins H Collins/S Marsh|=——=— - AN ——"
. C Bauschke K Gilbert|D Wilton C Khan
Canaries V  Kooks D Hatch : .
" J Gray D Waring (K Gilbert E Boguck
' 130pm Fivates V' Dodgers ol gl C Hatch - S Ruhdorf |H Magor B Petric
Matadors V Gremlins B Teylor

. MATADORS 27 d Pircates 19 -~ S Bauschke, J Banse
emicns V  Tornadoes J Smith/R Hatoh mer, J Bock: H Collins, J Callis, C VanGastere
KIOSK - Manning & Cakes TORNA 38 d Gremlins 12 - K Davies, D Daulby,
MATADORS |J Canham; S Byrmes, S Golding, M Waters.
DODGERS 29 d Demons 15~ P Reed, B Inverarity, J Taylor, K Brazel, C Napier, C Fee/
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bk W SOFTBALL RESULTS
22 <

Msy - UNTTED CHURCH ~ | 17/ 4/77 REBELS 16 4 Magpies 12

T e | Best Players
1«00 VANGER S Marsh, J Taylor, P Reid, C Bauschke,
29 May - ST LUKES C of B K Ruhdorf, M Owens, J Wardle.
1.00pm Bvening Ereyer 8/ 5/{7 DASHERS 17 4 Rebels 14
: Best Players
W_ﬂr@%m' 3 iR | R Smith, Ja Hatch, S King, K Gilbert,

J Taylor, A Byron
Mass times: 9,00am

7. 00pm 15/ 5/77 MAGPIES 20 d Rebels 16
Best Players
UNITED ABORIGINES MISSION S King, J Van Caspel, J Wardle, A Byron,
NEPABUNNA 11.00am J Taylor, C Bauschke
COPLEY 7.00pm

COMING MATCHES
All visitors are very welcome to ab- Next SUNDAY is a challenge to the MEN,
tend and the services are undenomina~
' tional., : 29 May :  DASHERS v MAGPIES

5 June :  DASHERS v REBELS

_L;llln‘LllnoxejIJ|n.LlnA.JAIJI_LAJJ_Ltllllt_LllJt
lllllTlVlllIllrl(th1lllllrlTl1lurrv1ru1vlll‘l‘

Premiership Table

ALE T84 TOUR NORIH | DASHERS 6  : MAGPIES 3 : REBELS 3
|

AP Candidate for the State Electorate of

Eyre, MICHARL SACHSSE, accompanied by his LAULA T E LIS LT LRSS

Campaign Director, Mike Mulvihill, the State

Organiser for the A.L.P, Chris Schacht, and

G l,, ¢ ~— N\
the Pederal Party Organiser, Ken Bennett, o~ E\g 7'5‘
recently completed a tour of the North taking | x o 7/
o il

in the towns of Hawker, Leigh Creek and Marrce,!
At Leigh Creek the group met with the local NOW STARTS at 1.0Cpm
A.L.P. Sub. Branch and the C.U.C. to discuss !
issues of mutual interest. They then met
with residents at the Leigh Creek canteen
where a number of local issues were raised
with the candidete.

on SATURDAYS.

A x M/)) ALL WELCCME
R L

= Bosai 2 / i LA good game last weekend
elore leaving Leigh Creek Micheal Sachsse L |

pointed out that he intended to return to the i ﬁ‘/‘ saw RED and GREER draw at
town in the near future to carzy out a door ; ,('..- {4 goals each. A great
knock and to outline his policies for the ) 11475 e it

area at a public meeting. He was forced to f’ H i3 turn up considering it was
cancel these functions from his recent iti- (‘\*‘"‘",_‘ .\_\”’ A a long weekend,

nerary because of a clash with the commission-—"""— sty ‘

ing of television at Leigh Creek. REMEMBER! KAY and MERYLIN are collect-

ing all due SUBS. ' . ux N
Other highlights,of the tour included SUCCeSS=! [, } ssweddoll aid fo blod ad [low WSS
ful door knocks at Hawker and Marree. A L Foel i B ON B ST T, Y)Y
public meeting at Marree resulted in the rais-
ing of such issues as education and the fu- BE REMINDED that Mr A HUMBLE (Vet)
bure of the town after the completion of the | will be next visiting Leigh Creek on
Alice Springs/Tarcoola rail link, a subject Thursday 7th and Friday 8th, July,

on which Micheal promised to keep the people

of Marree fully briefed, Mr Humble would like to advise that
; : ALL OF3iRATION animals MUST be adrmitted
(futhorised by: ’&@mgi‘ by 8.CCam as he departs for Adelaide
rave
around 11,CC am,
PETERBORQUGH
T . Appointments can be made now at the
@e offer very sincere thanks once Admin Office with either Mrs B3V SCOTT
again to Miss Dorothy Hatch for all or Miss DORCTHY HATCH,

the valuable help and assistance
given with this issue, LA A N AAT
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SUNDAY 8 May - STABLEFORD

Sixteen players sallied forth, doing their
damndest to co-operate and collaborate with
the laws that effect the basics of golf, and
they indeed reaped a rich fruitage of their
own husbandry. Scores were phenominal in all

grades, presaging the nearness of single figurej
I recommend that  sunpiy 22 May -~ PINEHURST (?)

i

IDUNDAY 29 May - LC v HAWKER & BLINMAN -

handicaps among our players.
the Club presents a trophy or badge to all
Members who achieve a single-figure handicap,
a gesture similar to the 10 year Service Badge
by ETSA.

Results:

A Grade - D ELLIS 44 B/D, J Adair 42, L Dorton
41, J Taylor 40, P McBain 39,

B Grade - D DEJANOVIC 41, B Reye 36, M Campillo
33, P Lawson 31, J Slade 30, J Bin-
nekamp 28,

C Grade - B VAN GASTEREN 31, S Goodall 18.

SUNDAY 15 May - PAR

Today, most players came in with poor scores,
not by the tyranny of fate or circumstances,
but by the broad pathway of poorly executed
Strokes., Though we were reaking with the lust
of conquest, the 'ickle white ball'! acted plumb
tornery', mean and n»roddy, subscribing to the
axiom that 'near enough is good enough' as it
sashayed along the fairways and Tiger-country.
We'd have had more fun playing with Mah than
with this grumpy old PiR. Of course, smart
Laurie, broadened his pexrceptual horizon by
capturing a Birdy, - most of us can't bear
Birdies, but we love 'em,

Results:

4 Grade - L DORTON -2, J Adair -5, B Gilbert
~5, J Taylor ~7.

B Grade - J DEJAIIOVIC +1 B/D, B Reye -4,
H Lucas -7, P Lawson -3,

C Grade - B VAWGASTEREN -11, W Moormen -16,

MONDAY 16 May - MIXED DAY -~ AMBROSE
As usual, the attendance of Associate iembers,

affected us in the most llwefXQ::d agreeable
2

manner, A mixed imbrose cag De¢ Yabelled -

"The Fun Tourname U ther game do
you see and hear 2§£5 \ Aqmen, leap and
clap after sinking a) iﬁﬁ_p@it ‘The best
features of masg fgeégm wf@ﬂi@lﬂ@/ r0lf are put
to use and the out, Ao SQﬂts in con-
gratulatoryaﬁz;dqh adgtgzﬁﬁng #Birdy", some-
times even g“ Ted. [ inmocent kiss or

hug. I'v v Airy' (male/fem)
pivot a, -~ that takes a

l -3

. /RESULTS - 1lst.

/Freda Goodall, Shirley Cray,
sLaurie Dorton, Ben Van Gasteren
with 72 pts,

cont,.

.1 2) Max;Gray, Carol Van Gasteren, John Adair,
Willy Moorman -76 pts.

© 3) Jean Fisher, Pop Lucas, Grant Gibson, Stan
i Goodall ~76.

§4) Marg Dorton, Jennifer Mews, Gordon Gray,

Bert Reye =80 pts,

14 players per team.

TUESDAY 24 llgy~ BINGO ~ come and support your

Club and Kindergarten too.

(B_REYE - SECRETARY)
e

GOLEF ASSQOCIATES

26/4/77

Five players for the Parr Bisque
Competition,

| Winner Of The Day:

3/5/11

Five players again for Medal Day, again
|MRS E BLIESCHKE has won the weekly pin

‘and is wearing the medal for a month -

qungratulatlons Enid.

10/5/77

Only four players completed the 18
holes for Bisque Stableford and Spoon
:Competition, Delighted for MRS P
'RAGLESS to win the weekly pin for the
‘first time. - Congratulations Pauline.

112/5/77

%Four players again today for the Flag
iCompetition.

Winner of the Yeekly Pin: MRS D FISHER

MRS E BLIESCHKE

We would welcome any person interested
in joining e ladies each week at golf,
we do have s lot of fun. Contact

Mrs 1M Gray or myself.

(MARGARET DORTON - CAPTAIN)

** "I'm very sorry," said the personnel
manager, "but if I let you take two hours
off for lunch today, I'd have to do the
same for every othexr employee whose wife
gave birth to quadruplets."

The only thing that gives you more for
your noney today than it did a year ago
is a weighing machine,

e s 08000

A roadmap will tell a motorist everything he
wants to know except how to fold it up again,

se oo e




FAR WORTHERY MQOTOR CYCLE CLUS . ,

SCIR AIIBLC -« -
Y / /Yo S

BAR B.Q.. LUNCH & TEA PUSH3IKEE SCRAMBLE
Lunch 12,30 - 1.30pm
Tea (approx) 5.0Cpm

OLD BUFFERS RACE
(40 yrs & over)

MAIN EVENT

FRACTICE : 9.3Cam - 1C.3Cam
CLUB TROFHY

BUSY BEES!!

Members and friends are

welcome to help out each
night after work and on o
SATURDAY 21st and SUNDAY 22 - -\
at the track.

REMINDER

To all riders on Sunday Z2{th
May., Once your bike is inside
the fence it MUST REMATII until
races are completed.

DCN'T FORGET - CABARET cn the
3Cth July - MUSIC Buckleboo

TRACK IS CLOSED until after
the scramble,

ADMISSION - $1.CC per person. FI.:53T EVENT will start ot
1i.CCam

REFRESHMENTS will be available FRIZES - All trophies.

throughout the day. To pe presented at the Scramble

immediately following the com-
rletion of the programwe.

"BIKE -~ A - THON"

Do you have a PUSH BIKE? If so, a "BIKE-A-THON is to be held on SUNDAY,
19th June from Leigh Creek to MYRTLE SPRINGS GORGE. People of all ages

are invited to start "training" now. The "thon" will start from the 5LC
radio transmitter at l.pm and finish in the Gorge with a FREE BARBECUE for
all participants, Trailers will follow the riders to collect the stragglers
along the way.

Further details will be amnounced in the next TOPICS., The
Bike-a~thon is being convened by the Leigh Creek Community
Aid Abroad Group.

o o o Fom Ho Ko Ko Hom o Hom W Y

’ . ’ . ’



Why not be &
HOLDEN owner?

_{ N
‘/ X

Australial's finest
= 4 s

= "_;A' car,
‘.};Also inspect
w4y the Guarantee

0K Cars in stock
at QUORN.

el
/ S (Bl.ocal Agent: /
f_,,/—Lv KELVIN PLUMB J
"Phone LC 5 (/7[/

For safe & happy motoring,

in

**¥Sweets

**PAPERS

*¥Tobacco
**¥DRYCLEAWVING

**Shoe repair

**¥Selection of GROCERIES

~".§ L \ ’JI Our wish is to QB
.__. ': ¥ '. , ) \ SER-VE YOU S0 \‘)
T } please call in

a.nd have a look ] J

at the compre-

v hensive range of _’
x glfto .

71Nt Included in this range (
Viis - *
ELECTRICAL GOODS o
JEWELLERY /LINEN |
T0YS/ LINGERIE jJ

-
.”‘ L et

i 4 STATIONERY
g [2~. PAINTINGS/SOUVENIES etc.
) -’ Phone: LC 79

contact B J HUGHES & SONS of : e ERLECE
QUORN S.4. Q #¥The COLDEST drinks in TOWN
B .

N = {—, . T

e EdosE fel

\ \\ ok 3 s wy S

¥ T T e DATLY SERVICE

l

con.neot:.ng with TAA INTERSTATE
FLIGHTS,
City Office: 38 Currie Street
ADELAIDE 5000

LOCAL AGENT:
W R RUHDORF', 4 Square Store
Phone LC 56

Charter Flights can be
arranged,

FLY FRIENDLY SKIES WITH PAGAS
KTRLINES

Your friendly and confidential ( )

MATI. ORDER CHEMIST,

f OX7 Box 5, PORT AUGUSTA ,/_\
W ) > South Australia 5700
1)
V\\U/ Write or ring for :-
F AN
, s\\f\/ ¥ *¥PIRST ATD REQ,UISIT}‘JS
2O
e 0 [ P
;ﬁ»\f/ff\\ *¥BEAUTY ATDS f 1
L2 e
P N **CHEMIST LINES a
\\ K N
D i /// N *¥HATR CARE PRODUCTS N
S *MIEALTH SHOES ( s
o J/\ —_—

NTAM

LOCAL DEALER & LOCAL AGENT fors-

CHRYSLER, DATSUN, TOYOTA, SUZUKI,
HONDA, YAMAHA, HAWASAKT (plus spare
parts and accessories.

ALSO:

Helmets, GOGGLES, Gloves, etc,

‘orders promptly
and expertly executed.

| THAYK YOU TO CUR ADVERTISERs.l
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It was very pleasing to see some of the "ex A football metch is to be
Kindy students' Mums" among the 30 odd friends pld.yed at Jamestovrn on the weekend 2 July,
who attended the farewell morning tea for lrs It would be appreciated if all intending
SHIRLEY KNOTT last Friday. players could attend training on TUESDAY and
Shirley was presented with a beautiful gold THURSDAY nights at 4.30pm. Those who can NOT
watch by the Kindergarten Committee President, | make training and would like to play, please
Mr Bob Althoff in recognition of her 22 years advise the Club Secretary, BILL WELLS, as

of devoted and loyal service to the Kindergar-_.| soon as possible, DON'T FORGET - membership
ten. Mrs Gladdie Miller who worked with lrs is available to you at $4,00 per head,

Knott for 12 years was given the honour of y
presenting the beautiful red & white sheath of, The next presentation of "SOUNDS FROM THE
flowers. BUSH" will be held in the Canteen YULU LOUNGE
In replying, Shirley remarked that 4 families | on WEDNESDAY night, 25th May. It's a great
in Leigh Creek ‘who had sent children %o the night of entertainment for the whole family
very first Klndergarten sess:.on, remgined - So come along and enjoy the show,

McPhersons', Blieschkee', Knotts and Miller, L BE EARLY FOR A GOCD SEAT,

Mrs DIANNE DAULBY has been appointed the new

Kindergarten Director, and we wish her the BINGO - TUESDAY, 24 May in the Yulu Lounge.

very best, Come along the remember, the bigger the crowd
the BIGGER the prizes.

SOFTBALL CLUB Proceeds to aid the Golf Club.

A match between the MEN and WOMEN will be

played at the oval on SUNDAY, 22nd May at 10.am| We extend a warm welcome to PAUL SCHMERL who

Don't worry about lunch as PIES, PASTIES and has arrived at Leigh Creek from Adelaide to

DRINKS will be on sale at the oval. ff;,« take up his new appointment as Cashier.

e é‘ ‘f,;“‘ \Also to Sister Margaret MAGUIRE, husband

KINDERGARTEN -~ CHANGE OF MEETING DATE, N(u ? /ROBERT and family,

The "Constitution Meeting" has been chang )

to WEDNESDAY, 8th June at the Klndergartenvfjtj\ We say Goodbye and Goodluck to o Keith
7 7 :é5>BIRKETP who will be leaving Leigh Creek

Y~ %Y shortly to trevel with EDDIE NICHOLLS.

Two lovely leather handbags (the last we “"‘*‘—"" Bon voyage and best wishes to you both chaps.
can get) and an assortment of warm knitted -
children and adults SOCKS are on hand for %I,/

you to inspect and/or buy from the CRAFT ¢ ‘:,\5.‘ "OUR FOLK ART FUNNY!"

(R

MARKET at 16 East Tce which is open every \,,u Hot dogs for Sale! This could almost have

CRAFT SHQOP

SATURDAY morning from 9.am to 12.noon. \ | been what little NAOMI BOCK had in mind with
5 her latest trick of sneaking the BBQ sauez
Nice to see the following back in town for from the cupboard and covering not only her
holidays = own dog from nose to tail, but the neighbour-
Mrs TONI PAPAILIOU and daughter PETA, ing one as welll!l
Mrs KATH BOCK, LEO & JULI VASILUNAS and AND
family, BERNADETTE ODEA, SNOWY BAKER and y
sons and all our STUDENTS - we trust you "What's wrong with your phone Senora?"
all have a happy and pleasant stay. These were the anxious words from BIG JIM
: ' after he had banged and knocked the phone
ADVANCED NOTICES several times whilst trying to get someone to
United Womens F''Ship - ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING ; talk to him from a long distance call re-
will be held in the Church building on THURS- | cently. Senora Carmelina calmly took the
DAY, 9th June. A mystery parcel will be held | telephone from his hand and turning it up the
during the evening. = other way remarked - "It works much better

this end Jim". (Guess whose face was red!!

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING of the SWIMMING CLUB

will be held in the Telford Room (Canteen) on | SJAB HOME NURSING COURSE
THURSDAY, 23 June at 7.30pm. Matron ABBOIT-YOUNG will conduct a Home Nurs-

ing Course in the SJAB training room commenc-

CONGRATULATIONS to Neville and Pauline DONLON | ing on Tuesday, 7 June at 8.pm. Duration of
on the recent birth of their Son CLAY WILLIAM | the course will be 8 x 2 hourly sessions :with

who was born on 7 May. the examination to be taken on Tuesday, 2nd
i i August 1977. Class Fees will be $11.00 in-

GARDEN CLUB SHED will be open this SATURDAY, cluding the Home Nursing Manual.

2lst May between 1,00 - 2,00pm for the sale 4 recommended course for all.

of fertilizers and other garden requirements, | (Q_A.W__I@X - DIVISIONAL OFFICER ST JOHN)

{THANK YOU MARLENE - FROM THE ADMIN GIRLS.
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FRIDAY 20-5-T7T7

4,00
4,30
4,35
5,30
6.05
6.25
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.30
9.15
9.45

PLAY SCHOOL

THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT
SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

LORNE GREENE'S LAST OF THE WILD
DAD'S ARMY

NEWS AND NEWSREEL
THIS DAY TONIGHT

POT BLACK

THE TWO RONNIES

IT AIN'T HALF HOT MUM
TOP SATURDAY LEAGUE

10.45 CLOSE

SATURDAY 21-5-77

4,00

5.35
6,00
7.00
7.15
7.45
8,30
10.00
11,00

SPORTING PROGRAM : including
ICE SKATING and FISHING

POT BLACK

COUNTDOWN

NEWS

THIS DAY TONIGHT

PRESENTING NANA MOUSKOURI
FFFABULOUS FFUNNY FLICKS

VFL MATCH OF THE DAY

CLOSE

SUNDAY 22-5-77

4.40
4,55
5535
6.00
7.00
7.40
8.30

9.30
10.45

11,10

ROYAL HERITAGE :

MUSIC MAKERS :

SQUIGGLE

THE BANANA SPLITS

DR. WHOD

COUNTDOWN

NEW AND WEEKEND MAGAZINE

THE DUCHESS OF DUKE STREET

NO, 1

'Medieval Kings'

THE EMIGRANTS

'Alfred Brendel'
Alfred Brendel plays Beethoven and
Bach in this piano recital.

CLOSE

MONDAY _ 23-5-T77

4,00
4,30
4.35
5,30
6.00
6.55
7.00
7.30
8025
8.55
9.45
10.35

11,00

PLAY SCHOOL
THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT
SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

SOCCER : THE BIG MATCH

THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

FOUR CORNERS

IN THE WILD WITH HARRY BUTLER

WHEN THE BOAT COMES IN

MONDAY CONFERENCE

THE LONER : A documentary about an
anonymous teenage girl, the daughter
of a prominent Adelaide citizen, who
speaks freely about her experiments
with drugs and sex,

CLOSE

TUESDAY 24-5-77

6,20

6.55

9.50
10.40

PLAY SCHOOL

THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

LORNE GREEN'S LAST OF THE WILD
HERE IT IS

BELLBIRD

TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR :
NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

HOLIDAY : Jeff Watson examines the
exotic resorts of Taihiti.

ARE YOU BEING SERVED?

WINGS : Stars : Tim Woodward,
Michael Cochrane, Nicholas Jones,
THE DISAPPEARING WORLD

CLOSE

Wine

WEDNESDAY 25-5-77

4,00
4,30
4.35
5,30
6.00
6.20
6.30
7.00
7.30
8,00
8.25
10,05
10,55

PLAY SCHOOL

THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

LORNE GREENE'S LAST OF THE WILD
HERE IT 1S

BELLBIRD

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

THE ANDY WILLIAMS SHOW
TELEMOVIE : No Room to Run
PERSPECTIVE

CLOSE

THURSDAY 26-5-T77

‘4,00
4,30
4,35
5.30
6.00
6.20
6.30
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.30
9.00

9.50

10,15

PLAY SCHOOL

THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

LORNE GREEN'S LAST OF THE WILD.
HERE IT 1S

BELLBIRD

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

THE GOOD LIFE

THE OF SHOW

STUART WAGSTAFF WORLD PLAYHOUSE
'A Friend Indeed'

WORLD OF MUSIC :

'Prokofiev's Voilin Concerto No., 1
in D!

CLOSE

FRIDAY 27-5-77

4,00
4,30
4,35
5,30
6.00

PLAY SCHOOL

THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

LORNE GREEN'S LAST OF THE WILD



FRIDAY 27-5-77 (Cont,)

6.25 DAD'S ARMY

7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL

7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT

8.00 POT BLACK

8.30 THE TWO RONNIES

9.15 IT AIN'T HALF HOT MUM

9.45 1977 SCOTTISH F.A. CUP FINAL
10,45 CLOSE

SATURDAY 28-5-77

4,00 SPORTING PROGRAM ; including
ICE SKATING

5.35 POT BLACK

6,00 COUNTDOWN

7.00 NEWS

T415 THIS DAY TONIGHT

7.45 PRESENTING NANA MOUSKOURI

8,30 VFL MATCH OF THE DAY

9.00 THE PRINCE OF DENMARK

9.30 SOCCER F.A, CUP FINAL

12.20 CLOSE (approx.)

SUNDAY 29-5-77

4,40 SQUIGGLE

4,55 THE BANANA SPLITS

¢35 DR. WHO

6.00 COUNTDOWN

7.00 NEWS AND WEEKEND MAGAZINE
7.40 THE DUCHESS OF DUKE STREET
8.30 ROYAL HERITAGE

9.30  THE EMIGRANTS

10.50 MUSIC MAKERS : 'Henryk Szeryng
(violin)!'
11.30 CLOSE

MONDAY 30-5-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT

4,35 SESAME STREET

5.30 FLASHEZ

6.00 THE GLEN CAMPBELL MUSIC SHOW
6.45 HERE IT IS

6,55 THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN

7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL

7.30 FOUR CORNERS

8.25 IN THE WILD WITH HARRY BUTLER
8.55 WHEN THE BOAT COMES IN

9.45 MONDAY CONFERENCE
10,35

of aboriginals at the Lutheran
mission at Hermannsberg, eighty
miles from Alice Springs.

11.05 CLOSE

TUESDAY 31-5-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT
4,35 SESAME STREET

535 FLASHEZ

EIGHTY MILES OFF CENTRE (repeat)
A documentary about the situation

JUESDAY 31-5-77

£ q ¢ @

(Cont.)

6.
6.

N O

0
0
6.30
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.30
9.00
9.50
10,45

LORNE GREENE'S LAST OF THE WILD
HERE IT IS

BELLBIRD

TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR
NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

TORQUE (New Series)

ARE YOU BEING SERVED?
WINGS

THE DISAPPEARING WORLD
CLOSE

WEDNESDAY 1-6-77

4,00
4,30
4,35
5,30
6,00
6.20
6,30
7,00
7,30
8.00
8.25
10,10
11,10

PLAY SCHOOL

THE MAGIC ROUNDABOUT
SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

LORNE GREENE'S LAST OF THE WILD
HERE IT IS

BELLBIRD

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

THE ANDY WILLIAMS SHOW
THE SHADOW LINE
PERSPECTIVE

CLOSE

THURSDAY 2-6-T77

4,00
4,30
4,35
5.30
6.00
6.20
6.30
7.00
7.30
8,00
8,30
9.00
10,30
1,10

FRIDAY

PLAY SCHOOL
THE MAGIC RODUNDABOUT

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

LORNE GREENE'S LAST OF THE WILD
HERE IT IS

BELLBIRD »

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

THE GOOD LIFE

THE OF SHOW

STUART WAGSTAFF'S WORLD PLAYHOUSE
WORLD OF MUSIC

CLOSE

3-6-7T7

4,00
4,30
4,35
5.30
6.05
6.25
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.30
9.1 D
9,45
10.45

PLEASE NOTE! -

PLAY SCHOOL

THE MAGIC RODUNDABOUT
SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

LORNE GREENE'S LAST OF THE WILD
DAD'S ARMY

NEWS AND NEWSREEL
THIS DAY TONIGHT

POT BLACK

THE TWO RONNIES

IT AIN'T HALF HOT MUM
T.B.A.

CLOSE

Programme times are approx,

only and may vary slightly due to the running
times of tapes - particularly the starting
time of 4,00 pm,




